SOUTH WHITEHALL TOWNSHIP

Board of Parks and Recreation

South Whitehall Township Lehigh County, Pennsylvania April 11, 2022 – 7:00pm

AGENDA ITEM #1 - CALL TO ORDER

AGENDA ITEM #2 - ACCEPTANCE OF MINUTES

A. Acceptance of the March 14, 2022 Meeting Minutes

AGENDA ITEM #3 – CORRESPONDENCE

A. N/A

AGENDA ITEM #4 - OLD BUSINESS

- A. Projects Update
 - a. Vistas
 - b. Kohler Ridge
 - c. Jordan Creek Greenway
 - d. Comprehensive Park, Recreation, Open Space & Trails Plan
 - e. Flood Mitigation RFP
 - f. 2022 DCNR Grant Update
 - g. Mill House Roof
 - h. Covered Bridge Park Restroom
 - i. SW Chase Playground
- B. Open Space Fund Report

AGENDA ITEM #5 - NEW BUSINESS

- A. Sponsorship Materials
- B. Wayfinding Signage
- C. 501c3

AGENDA ITEM #6 – COURTESY OF THE FLOOR

AGENDA ITEM #7 – ADJOURNMENT

(Next Meeting - May 9, 2022 @ 7:00pm)